9:00 AM

9:10 AM

9:20 AM

9:30AM

9:40AM

9:50AM

10:00 AM

STARKE COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS' AGENDA

Monday, June 15', 2020

Mayor Joe Thallemer of Warsaw  RE: US 30 Coalition
& Dennis Falkenberg

John Kirk with DLZ RE: Awarding of Bids for 3™ Floor
Courthouse Renovation Projects

Mark Rippy/Treasurer RE: Starke County Community Services
Explanation of services they provide

IT RE: Quotes for Security Cameras
EMS/Travis Clary RE: Monthly Report

HWY/Rik Ritzler RE: Monthly Report/Stellar Project Match
Auditor RE: Claims, Payroll, Minutes

LOW Financial Software upgrade request

Also to be discussed:
Findings of Fact to Thomas DeCola’s Claim on behalf of Argento, LLC
ANY OTHER BUSINESS THAT MAY COME BEFORE THE BOARD

PUBLIC COMMENT

Rachel Oesterreich
Starke County Auditor
Secretary to the Starke County Council
and the Starke County Board of Commissioners
Posted Monday, June 01, 2020, 8:00 AM



