## STARKE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' AGENDA

## Monday, June 1st, 2020

9:00 AM	Mayor Joe Thallemer of Warsaw & Dennis Falkenberg	RE: US 30 Coalition
9:10 AM	John Kirk with DLZ	<b>RE:</b> Awarding of Bids for 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor Courthouse Renovation Projects
9:20 AM	Mark Rippy/Treasurer	<b>RE</b> : Starke County Community Services Explanation of services they provide
9:30AM	IT	RE: Quotes for Security Cameras
9:40AM	EMS/Travis Clary	RE: Monthly Report
9:50AM	HWY/Rik Ritzler	RE: Monthly Report/Stellar Project Match
10:00 AM	Auditor	RE: Claims, Payroll, Minutes LOW Financial Software upgrade request

## Also to be discussed:

Findings of Fact to Thomas DeCola's Claim on behalf of Argento, LLC

## ANY OTHER BUSINESS THAT MAY COME BEFORE THE BOARD PUBLIC COMMENT

Rachel Oesterreich Starke County Auditor Secretary to the Starke County Council and the Starke County Board of Commissioners Posted Monday, June 01, 2020, 8:00 AM